AGENDA Paul L. Dunbar Administrative Office Via ZOOM Conference

4:30 p.m. Special Session August 1, 2022

Administrative Items

I. Opening

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Adoption of Agenda

II. Executive Session

The Board will meet in Executive Session to conduct interviews for the Assistant Principals at Fred Fifer III Middle and Caesar Rodney High School.

III. Action Items

A. Appointment of Assistant Principal of Fred Fifer III Middle School

Recommendation: That the Board appoints an Assistant Principal at Fred Fifer III Middle School.

Board Action Needed: Yes

B. Appointment of Assistant Principal of Caesar Rodney High School

Recommendation: That the Board appoints an Assistant Principal at Caesar Rodney High School.

Board Action Needed: Yes

IV. Adjournment

The Caesar Rodney School District is an Equal Opportunity Employer and does not discriminate in employment or educational programs, services or activities based on race, color, religion, national origin, veteran or marital status, age, disability, sexual orientation or genetic information in accordance with state and federal laws. Inquiries about compliance should be made to the Title IX, District 504 and ADA Compliance Officers: Paul L. Dunbar Administration Building, 7 Front Street, Wyoming, DE 19934.

Phone: (302) 698-4800.